
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT COVERPAGE 

TO:     CULINARY VENTURES MARYLAND LLC 

 900 KEITH LANE 

 OWINGS, MARYLAND 20736 

ORIGINIAL DATE ISSUED: DECEMBER 10, 2019 

CONTRACT NO: 20-045-RFP

CONTRACT TITLE: VENDING MACHINE SERVICES 

THIS IS A NOTICE OF AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER.  NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A 
VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS. 

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No.20-045-RFP including any attachments or 
amendments thereto. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: IMMEDIATELY 
EXPIRES: DECEMBER 31, 2021 
RENEWALS: THREE (3) ADDITIONAL TWELVE (12) MONTH PERIODS FROM JANUARY 1, 2022 TO DECEMBER 31, 2024 
COMMODITY CODE(S): 16592 

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC. 

VENDOR CONTACT:   JOHN BADDOUR VENDOR TEL. NO.: (401) 257-0124 EXT.313 

EMAIL ADDRESS: JOHN.BADDOUR@CVMARYLAND.COM 

COUNTY CONTACT:    MEGAN CARNEY (DPR – SPREC) 

EMAIL ADDRESS: MCARNEY@ARLINGTONVA.US 

COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-1821 

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION  
Name: VANESSA MOOREHEAD   TITLE: PROCUREMENT OFFICER   DATE: 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 4D3F5B98-9BCC-4EF0-A626-861E350A8F00

6/11/2021

mailto:JOHN.BADDOUR@CVMARYLAND.COM
mailto:MCARNEY@ARLINGTONVA.US


1 
Agreement No.20-045-RFP 

Amendment No.1 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 20-045-RFP 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   1 

 
This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 20-045-RFP (“Main Agreement”) dated December 10, 2019 between Culinary Ventures Maryland 
LLC, 900 Keith Lane, Owings, Maryland 20736 (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, 
Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement 
as follows:  
 

• Amend Exhibit C to add: 
 

             NAME             Current               Desired                                         ADDRESS 

Lubber Run 
Community Center 

0 1-2 drink machines 300 N Park Dr, Arlington, VA 22203 

Long Bridge 
Aquatic Center 

0 1 drink, 1 other 
(below) 

Goggle, diapers, 
swim caps, ear 
plugs, nose plugs, 
and bathing 
products 

333 Long Bridge Drive, Arlington VA 
22202 

 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                            

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED: _VANESSA MOOREHEAD___               AUTHORIZED: __JOHN BADDOUR________ 

SIGNATURE:                                                                      SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        

NAME: __VANESSA MOOREHEAD________               NAME: _JOHN BADDOUR______________ 

TITLE: ___PROCUREMENT OFFICER ______       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 4D3F5B98-9BCC-4EF0-A626-861E350A8F00

6/11/2021

Vice President

6/11/2021


	ADPE679.tmp
	CONTRACT AMENDMENT COVERPAGE
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:


		2021-06-28T04:52:54-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




